GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA HOME (POLICE) DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 13th September, 2012

No. HPL. 22/2008/Pt/42 – The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to declare the following Police Stations in each Districts as the Nodal Police Stations, wherein offences relating to Fake Indian Currency Notes (FICNs) recovered by Banks can be reported.

Sl. No.	District	Name of Police Station	Phone Nos./Code
1	East Khasi Hills	Shillong Sardar Police Station	0364 - 222440
2	West Khasi Hills	Nongstoin Police Station	0364 - 2224818
2			03654 - 280288
3	South West Khasi Hills	Mawkyrwat Police Station	03656 - 285233
4	East Jaintia Hills	Khliehriat Police Station	03655 - 220030
5	West Jaintia Hills	Jowai Police Station	03652 - 220730
6	Ri-Bhoi District	Nongpoh Police Station	03638 - 232237
7	East Garo Hills	Williamnagar Police Station	03658 - 220222
8	West Garo Hills	Tura Police Station	03651 - 223866
9	North Garo Hills	Resubelpara Police Station	03659 - 222366
10 11	South Wast Care Hills	Baghmara Police Station	03639 - 222222
11	South West Garo Hills	Ampati Police Station	03651 - 261222

Sd/- J. Lyngdoh Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department.

Memo No. HPL. 22/2008/Pt/42-A Copy to :- Dated Shillong, the 13th September, 2012

1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Governor of Meghalaya, Shillong for information.

2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister, Meghalaya, for information.

- 3. The Private Secretary to the Minister in-charge Home (Police) Department, for information.
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Meghalaya, for information.
- 5. The Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department for information
- 6. The Private Assistant to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department for information.
- 7. The Private Assistant to Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department for information.
- 8. The Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
- 9. The Deputy Inspector General of Police, CID with reference to letter No. EOW/8-2008/Vol-II/Cell-III/CID/SLC/467, dt. 24.7.2012 for information.
- 10. The Home Secretary to the Govt. of India, New Delhi with reference to D.O. No. 11034/2/2007-IS.VI, dt. 23.3.2010 for information.
- 11. The Deputy General Manager, Reserve Bank of India, Station Road, Guwahati 781001.
- 12. All Deputy Commissioners/Superintendents of Police/Commandants of Police Battalion/Principal Police Training School.
- 13. The Director, Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication in the Gazette of Meghalaya.

By order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department.
